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Kensington Valley Conference
Girls & Boys Cross Country

Final Standings

K. V.C.
Points

F inal
Pts. Place

Con ference
Meet

Dual Meet
Record Pts.GIRLS:

1st (10) 5.5
1st (10) 5.5
3rd (9) 4
4th (7) 3
5th (2) 1
5th (2) 1
5th (2) 1

3rd 466-0Brighton
Milford
Lakeland
Novi
Marti and
South Lyon
Howell

55 2nd5-1
61st33-3
34 4th4-2
02 7th2-4
11 6th1-5
25th00-6

BOYS:
1st (12) 6
2nd (10) 5
3rd (8) 4
4th (6) 3
5th (3) 1.5
5th (3) 1.5
7th (0) 0

1st 666-0Milford
Lakeland
Novi
Hartland
Howell
Brighton
South Lyon

52nd55-1
3rd 444-2

34th33-3
12 6th2-4
25th11-5
07th00-6



KENSINGTON VALLEY CONFERENCE

CROSS COUNTRY

1988 MEDALISTS

BOYS:GIRLS:

Novi 15:4 120: 10 Rob RasmussenBrighton

Lakeland

Kristi Wink

17:01Milford20:25 2. David Rogers

Matt Lee

Jim Banner

Julie Moore2.

17:02. 1Lakeland20:32 3.Tiphanie Crane

Dana Pishalski

Howell3.

17:02.8Brighton

Milford

20:46 4.4. South Lyon

Novi 17: 1220:55 5. Tom Carney

Jason Minock

Jennie Galland5.

17:20Milford21:06.0 6.Carrie Pickl Milford6.

Milford 17:2 1John Fundukian21:06.3 7.Novi7. Lisa Heath

17:25MilfordBrian Pickl2 1: 1 1 8.Monica O'Mailia Brighton

Milford

8.

17:26Lakeland2 1:28 9. Dean Rugh

Scott Dix

Carl Taylor

Bret VanDyke

Lance Peterson

9. Tracy Benvin

Cherie Steward 17:27Hart land10.21:34Novi10.

17:28Milford2 1:39LakelandAudra Duggan

Becky Turbin

Kim Fournier

Novi 17:2912.21:4 1Howell12.

17:32.5Lakeland13.21:51Lakeland13.

17:32.9Hart land21:54 14.Hart land14. Tracy Buehler

(First seven runners are First Team-All League, second seven runners are Second

Team-All League.)



GIRLS
KENSINGTON VALLEY CONFERENCE

CROSS COUNTRY FINAL RESULTS

1988

HOWELL (5ch)LAKELAND (1st)

PlaceTimeTime Place ContestantContestant

20:32

2 1:41

23:09

24: 14

25:31

TOTAL
25:40

32 Tiphanie Crane
Becky Turbin

Theresa Hayes
Kate Lavin

Carrie Bainber

20:25

2 1:39

21:53

22:05
22:57

TOTAL

23: 14

23:47

Julie Moore

Audra Duggan
Kim Fournier

Renee Dinverno

Dana Rugh

12

2813
3815
4626
12775
4729 Colleen MahonShelly Parker

Jeanette Paine 34

SOUTH LYON (6th)

MILFORD (2nd) 420:46

22:40

23:32

23:48

24: 13

TOTAL
24: 15

25:20

Dana Pishalski

Tyra Holman
Jenni Foss

Gretchen Oyster
Brenda Heiler

2362 1:06

2 1:28

22: 10

22:29

22:33

TOTAL

Carrie Pickl

Tracey Benvin
Michelle Hughes
Lisa Fisher

Jodi Matson

339
3516
3719
13220
3970 Laura Manasco

Tonya Elie 44

BRIGHTON (3rd)
HARTLAND (7th)

20: 10Kristi Wink

Monica O'Mailia

Jodi Homan

Marilyn Shosey

Carrie Craig

1421:54

22:29

23: 15

24: 15

24: 16

TOTAL
24:45

28:02

82 1: 1 1 Tracy Buehler
Lisa Buehler

Leah Bantle

Megan Painter
Suzanne Anderson

181722: 14

22:42

22:52

TOTAL

23:04
23: 16

3024
4025
4 175
14327Stephany McCall

Susie Stanley 4331 Michelle Conway
Laurie Keelan 48

NOVI (4th)

520:55

21:06

21:28
22:40

23: 17

TOTAL
24:36

25:27

Jennie Galland

Lisa Heath

Cherie Stewart

Kerrie Sica

Toni Sturm

7

10

22

32

76

42Amy Ahrens
Lena Milosevic 45



BOYS

KENSINGTON VALLEY CONFERENCE

CROSS COUNTRY FINAL RESULTS

1988

BRIGHTON (5ch)MILFORD (1st)

PlaceTimeTime Place ContestantContestant

17:02

18: 14

48:53
19: 16

19:32

TOTAL

19:29

20: 12

4Jim Hanner

Trevor Darnell

Mitch Zoldowski

Todd Snyder
Jim Coviak

17:01

17: 12

17:20

17:2 1

17:25

TOTAL
17:28

17:45

2Dave Rogers
Tom Carney
Jason Minock

John Fundukian

Brian Pickl

205
286
297
408
12 128
391 1 Matt Kratz

Matt Outlaw
Carl Taylor
John Boos 4615

HOWELL (6th)LAKELAND (2nd)

1612:56

18:09

19:25

19:29

19:37

TOTAL

19:48

20:00

3 Lowell Vaughen
Todd Stratton

David Hager

Scott Runyon
John Tabaka

17:02

17:26

17:32

18:09.0

18:22

TOTAL
18:23

18:35

Matt Lee

Dean Rugh
Lance Peterson

Mike Meyer
Jack Brotherton

199
3313
3818
4 122
14765
43Jason Briggs

Jason Scott

23Jim Niestroy
Matt Brown 4525

SOUTH LYON (7th)NOVI (3rd)

19:20
19:77. 1

19:46

19:50

20: 15

TOTAL

3116:4 1

17:27

17:56

18: 14

18:46

TOTAL
19:32.5

19:32.6

1 Jason Drury
Marc Melville

Jamie Duncan

Eric McMillan

Steve Durkee

Rob Rasmussen

Bret VanDyke
Rob Herman

Rob Neil

Brian Molloy

3612
4216
4420
4726
19575

33Yash Rohatgi

Brian Murphy

HARTLAND (4th)

34

10Scott Dix

Willie Browder

Trery Browder
Shawn Urfaanski

Mike Sleeman

17:27

17:32

18:23

18:35

19: 16

TOTAL

19:20

19:27

14

23

25

29

101

31Denny Nehro

Joe Ruzinsky 36



KENSINGTON VALLEY CONFERENCE

JUNIOR VARSITY - GIRLS

1988

MILFORD
PlaceTimeContestant

Dee Lorenz

Heather Riley
Karen Rormanen

Bridget Mahon
Liz Minock

3

6

7

8

25TOTAL
12Janine Tompkins

BRIGHTON

2Susie Wrosch

Cherie Haney

Stephanie Graham

Holly Wiese

4

5

NTS

NOVI

9Deanna Hayden

Jackie Phillips

Becky Messer 14



KENSINGTON VALLEY CONFERENCE

JUNIOR VARSITY - BOYS

1988

HARTLAND (5th)MILFORD (1st)

PlaceContestantPlaceContestant

17Ryan Wehner
Matt Ringle
Matt Green

Mike Murphy

Scott Carpenter

Bill Booker

Scott Armstong
Jim Marchand

Craig Bond
Benjy Larson

272
293
524
555
180TOTAL15TOTAL
598 Adam FaustBrian Salyers

Jim Boos 9

BRIGHTON (6th)

LAKELAND (2nd)
Kevin McCarron

Matt Bidwell

Chip Fischer

Larry Bostwick

Craig Rowley

33
6Donovan Jocque

Eric Meier

Jason Runnels

Allen Coleman

Craig Miller

4 1
14

43
22

44
31

48
35

209TOTAL
108TOTAL 53Brian Oljenik

Jon Banner
Scott Williams 45

54

HOWELL (3rd)

7Steve Shank
Rob Emmons

Kevin Macina

Dan Shank

Stefan Ljungberg

19

24

28

32

1 10TOTAL
36Jack Scott

Joey Chidester 49

NOVI (4th)

20Lee McMains

William Riedel

Rob Fileta

Colin O'Sullivan

Tim Norgren

2 1

34

38

40

153TOTAL
42Bryan Austin

Bryan Shipway 47


